
2008 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS TENNIS STATISTICS 
 
FINAL POSTSEASON –5/15/08 
No. 1 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Jordan Moser, Lakeside SR 13 3 
Kyland Freeman-Clark, Cedar Grove JR 12 1 
Nazar Bilukha, Chamblee SO 9 7 
Killian O'Kongo, Lithonia SO 8 5 
Mason Asbury, Druid Hills SR 6 5 
Sivad Davis, SWD SR 5 3 
Malik Falconer, Stephenson SR 4 5 
Denzel Quarterman, MLK SR 4 7 
Tyler Clinebell, Lakeside JR 3 0 
Michael Bennett, SWD SR 3 2 
Hyman Bell, Miller Grove SR 3 3 
David Williams, Tucker SO 3 3 
Lionel Reaves, Towers SR 3 7 
 
No. 2 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Alex Calugar, Chamblee JR 9 4 
Matthew Ashraf, Cedar Grove JR 8 0 
Asim Siddiqi, Lakeside JR 7 2 
Hyman Bell, Miller Grove SR 6 1 
Michael Bennett, SWD SR 6 2 
Sivad Davis, SWD SR 5 0 
Scottie Downs, Druid Hills SO 5 2 
Tyler Clinebell, Lakeside JR 5 3 
Joshua Pearson, MLK SO 5 7 
Stephen Burkot, Druid Hills FR 4 3 
Paul Earl, Clarkston SR 4 4 
Brandon Valentine, Lithonia SR 4 8 
 

No. 3 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Christopher Reed, SWD SR 9 3 
Cory Girard, Chamblee JR 7 5 
Daniel Keslensky, Dunwoody JR 6 3 
Ryan Patrick, Lithonia SR 6 6 
Asim Siddiqi, Lakeside JR 5 3 
Andrew Penn, Cedar Grove SO 5 1 
Lonnie Ervin, Stephenson JR 5 5 
Stephen Burkot, Druid Hills FR 4 2 
Tyler Bell, Miller Grove SO 4 0 
Mitchell Kennedy, Cedar Grove SR 4 0 
 
Overall Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Khoi Trieu, Cross Keys SR 13 3 
Jason Bower, Druid Hills SO 12 2 
Daniel Keslensky, Dunwoody JR 12 5 
Lonnie Ervin, Stephenson JR 11 4 
Andrew Penn, Cedar Grove SO 10 3 
Christopher Reed, SWD SR 10 4 
Mitchell Kennedy, Cedar Grove SR 10 5 
Matthew Ashraf, Cedar Grove JR 10 7 
Cory Girard, Chamblee JR 9 1 
Ryan Patrick, Lithonia SR 9 4 
Asim Siddiqi, Lakeside JR 9 4 
Dawayne Lynch, Tucker SR 9 4 
Mathew Shivers, Redan JR 9 9 
Stephen Burkot, Druid Hills FR 8 5 
Moses Charles, MLK JR 8 5 
Michael Simon, Chamblee SO 8 7 



 
No. 1 Doubles 
Team/School W L 
Andrew Pickard III/Andrew Pickard II, Cedar Grove 11 0 
Jacob Dempsey/Michael Tumey, Lakeside 8 7 
Jacob Dempsey/Michael Tumey, Lakeside 8 7 
Chase Hartline/Clay DeFriece, Chamblee 7 1 
Nathan Singleton/Evan Brown, Dunwoody 7 5 
Jamel Garnett/Holbert White, SWD 6 3 
Brian Seifried/Clay DeFriece, Chamblee 6 4 
Temario Williams/Terrance Mays, Lithonia 6 5 
Ephesian Tisdale/Malcolm Strong, Stephenson 4 2 
Andrew Hurwitz/Jay Cromwell, Druid Hills 3 0 
 
No. 2 Doubles 
Team/School W L 
John Kiser/Thomas Colden, Dunwoody 10 7 
Brian Seifried/Malcolm Giles, Chamblee 5 3 
Leroy Grant/Robert Jefferson, Lithonia 5 6 
Brandon Howard/Dionte Jackson, Miller Grove 4 1 
Raphael Ravula/Nathan Usselman, Lakeside 4 3 
Raphael Ravula/Nathan Usselman, Lakeside 4 3 
Brandon Hill/David Wilson, Stephenson 3 0 
Elijah Anderson/Andrew Penn, Cedar Grove 3 0 
Rickey Miller/Dionte Jackson, Miller Grove 3 1 
Mustafa Mohamadullah/Torin Wise, Druid Hills 3 4 
Chase Hartline/Malcolm Giles, Chamblee 3 6 
 
Overall Doubles 
Team/School W L 
Andrew Pickard III/Andrew Pickard II, Cedar Grove 12 1 
John Kiser/Thomas Colden, Dunwoody 11 8 
Jamel Garnett/Holbert White, SWD 8 4 
Jacob Dempsey/Michael Tumey, Lakeside 8 7 
Jacob Dempsey/Michael Tumey, Lakeside 8 7 
Chase Hartline/Clay DeFriece, Chamblee 7 1 
Nathan Singleton/Evan Brown, Dunwoody 7 5 
Brian Seifried/Clay DeFriece, Chamblee 6 4 
Temario Williams/Terrance Mays, Lithonia 6 5 
Brian Seifried/Malcolm Giles, Chamblee 5 3 
Raphael Ravula/Nathan Usselman, Lakeside 5 3 
Raphael Ravula/Nathan Usselman, Lakeside 5 3 
Mustafa Mohamadullah/Torin Wise, Druid Hills 5 4 
Leroy Grant/Robert Jefferson, Lithonia 5 6 
Brandon Howard/Dionte Jackson, Miller Grove 4 1 
Ephesian Tisdale/Malcolm Strong, Stephenson 4 2 
Moses Charles/Jyosi Blair, MLK 4 5 

 
2008 TEAM STANDINGS 

 

TEAM W L T 
Win 
Pct. 

Cedar Grove 12 2 0 0.857 
Lakeside 14 6 0 0.700 
SW DeKalb 9 4 0 0.692 
Chamblee 14 7 0 0.667 
Miller Grove 9 6 0 0.600 
Druid Hills 10 7 0 0.588 
Stephenson 6 6 0 0.500 
Lithonia 6 8 0 0.429 
Dunwoody 8 13 0 0.381 
M.L. King 5 9 0 0.357 
Redan 4 8 0 0.333 
Tucker 3 6 0 0.333 
Towers 4 11 0 0.267 
Stone Mountain 3 9 0 0.250 
Clarkston 2 9 0 0.182 
Cross Keys 1 6 0 0.143 
Avondale 1 7 0 0.125 
McNair 1 13 0 0.071 
Columbia (no team) 0 0 0 #DIV/0!



2007 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS TENNIS STATISTICS 
 

FINAL POSTSEASON –5/15/08 
No. 1 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Shanequa Fitzpatrick, Cedar Grove JR 13 1 
Jennifer Lvovich, Chamblee SO 10 3 
Brittany Harrell, MLK SO 8 1 
Adamma Ebo, SWD JR 7 2 
Margaux Melby, Dunwoody SR 7 4 
Sheila Mosley, McNair SR 6 7 
Julia Withers, Lakeside JR 5 10 
Janey Bazamere, Miller Grove SR 4 7 
Fatima Ali, Redan SR 4 8 
Stacey Lee, Stone Mtn. JR 3 7 
 
No. 2 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Antoinette Garcia, Cedar Grove SR 10 1 
Chenquiella Faust, McNair SR 10 2 
Adanne Ebo, SWD JR 9 0 
Monica Dewey, Chamblee SR 7 7 
Leah McCrary, Stone Mtn. JR 4 3 
Prisca Lewis, Redan SR 4 8 
Elise Labus, Dunwoody JR 3 6 
Joy Glaze, Lakeside SO 3 9 
Naomi Benveniste, Lakside SR 2 0 
Adamma Ebo, SWD JR 2 1 
Gabrielle Whisenton, Stone Mtn. SO 2 1 
Ericka Adibe, Stephenson SO 2 2 
Teresa Nguyen, Clarkston SO 2 2 
Allison Bailey, Druid Hills SO 2 5 
 
No. 3 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Desma Gray, McNair JR 6 4 
Kerrina Robinson, Redan SR 5 4 
Liz Parr, Lakeside FR 4 1 
Nini Nguyen, Clarkston SO 4 1 
Brianna Walker, Chamblee JR 4 4 
Jade Dibaje, Druid Hills SR 3 0 
Jennifer Butler, Stone Mtn. SR 3 0 

Courtney Daniels, Cedar Grove SR 3 3 
Brittany Champion, SWD SO 3 6 
Antoinette Garcia, Cedar Grove SR 2 0 
Taylor Jordan, Chamblee FR 2 0 
Abigail Nelson, Stone Mtn. JR 2 0 
Kayla Lattimore, Lakeside SR 2 1 
Ella Keita, Dunwoody JR 2 1 
Gabrielle Whisenton, Stone Mtn. SO 2 2 
 
Overall Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Shanequa Fitzpatrick, Cedar Grove JR 13 1 
Antoinette Garcia, Cedar Grove SR 12 1 
Adanne Ebo, SWD JR 11 1 
Chenquiella Faust, McNair SR 10 2 
Jennifer Lvovich, Chamblee SO 10 3 
Brittany Harrell, MLK SO 8 1 
Adamma Ebo, SWD JR 9 3 
Desma Gray, McNair JR 6 4 
Monica Dewey, Chamblee SR 8 7 
Margaux Melby, Dunwoody SR 8 7 
Sheila Mosley, McNair SR 6 7 
Liz Parr, Lakeside FR 5 3 
Kerrina Robinson, Redan SR 5 4 
Brianna Walker, Chamblee JR 5 4 
Allison Bailey, Druid Hills SO 5 8 
Julia Withers, Lakeside JR 5 10 
Jade Dibaje, Druid Hills SR 4 1 
Gabrielle Whisenton, Stone Mtn. SO 4 3 
Leah McCrary, Stone Mtn. JR 4 3 
Ericka Adibe, Stephenson SO 4 3 
Nini Nguyen, Clarkston SO 4 6 
Janey Bazamere, Miller Grove SR 4 7 
Prisca Lewis, Redan SR 4 8 
Fatima Ali, Redan SR 4 8 
Kristen Johnson, Druid Hills SO 4 10 
Joy Glaze, Lakeside SO 4 11 
Elise Labus, Dunwoody JR 4 12 



 
No. 1 Doubles 
Team/School W L 
Summer Hurst/Kathryn Turner, Cedar Grove 10 1 
Natalie Jones/Kristen Hearn, Dunwoody 10 6 
Anna Morrison/Bola Green, Lakeside 8 3 
Emily Dowling/Leah Myers, Druid Hills 5 6 
Judith Santillan/Tiffany Fareed, McNair 4 3 
Franchesca Allen/Taylor Jordan, Chamblee 4 6 
Sarriah Williams/Kerina Robinson, Redan 2 0 
Brianna Coleman/Tiffany Fareed, McNair 2 0 
Gabrielle Whisenton/Jennifer Butler, Stone Mtn. 2 1 
Jasmine Fuller/Courtney Singleton, SWD 2 2 
Tyria Holmes/Ashley Weathers, MLK 2 3 
 
No. 2 Doubles 
Team/School W L 
Jennifer Childers/Jacqueline Childers, Dunwoody 10 1 
Kelsea Shultz/Catey Gaudio, Lakeside 4 1 
Jasmyn Johnson/Marie Saddler, Cedar Grove 4 3 
Chanel Diggs/Eden Lewis, Druid Hills 3 6 
Marie Saddler/K. Johnson, Cedar Grove 2 0 
Jade Dibaje/Chanel Diggs, Druid Hills 2 0 
Katherine DeValette/Sara DeVallette, Dunwoody 2 0 
Shameen Denton/Tyler Harrison, Chamblee 2 0 
Desma Gray/Oju Ashimolowo, McNair 2 0 
Emily Dowling/Leah Myers, Druid Hills 2 1 
NaKeisha Fareed/Oju Ashimolowo, McNair 2 1 
Chelsea Kane/Paige Wolkin, Dunwoody 2 1 
Naomi Benveniste/Sheila Ramon, Lakside 2 2 
Brittany Bills/Terri Ushery, MLK 2 2 
Valerie Rucker/Kaitlin Hansen, Chamblee 2 2 
 
Overall Doubles 
Team/School W L 
Summer Hurst/Kathryn Turner, Cedar Grove 11 1 
Jennifer Childers/Jacqueline Childers, Dunwoody 10 1 
Natalie Jones/Kristen Hearn, Dunwoody 10 6 
Anna Morrison/Bola Green, Lakeside 8 4 
Emily Dowling/Leah Myers, Druid Hills 7 7 
Jasmyn Johnson/Marie Saddler, Cedar Grove 5 4 
Kelsea Shultz/Catey Gaudio, Lakeside 4 1 
Judith Santillan/Tiffany Fareed, McNair 4 3 
Franchesca Allen/Taylor Jordan, Chamblee 4 6 
Chanel Diggs/Eden Lewis, Druid Hills 4 7 
Naomi Benveniste/Sheila Ramon, Lakside 3 2 
 

 
2008 GIRLS TEAM STANDINGS 

 

TEAM W L T 
Win 
Pct. 

Cedar Grove 12 2 0 0.857 
McNair 10 5 0 0.667 
Lithonia 10 7 0 0.588 
Dunwoody 11 10 0 0.524 
Lakeside 10 9 1 0.500 
SW DeKalb 7 7 0 0.500 
Chamblee 7 9 1 0.412 
Tucker 4 6 0 0.400 
M.L. King 5 9 0 0.357 
Druid Hills 6 11 0 0.353 
Stephenson 3 6 0 0.333 
Stone Mountain 4 8 0 0.333 
Miller Grove 5 11 0 0.313 
Redan 3 9 0 0.250 
Towers 3 11 0 0.214 
Avondale 1 8 0 0.111 
Clarkston 1 10 0 0.091 
Columbia 0 7 0 0.000 
Cross Keys 0 6 0 0.000 

 


